RESOLUTION NO. 24R-04-69

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL REVIEWING AND APPROVING THE YEARLY ADOPTION OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS/TITLE VI COMPLIANCE PLAN RELATIVE TO THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL BUS SERVICE PROGRAM; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The Civil Rights/Title VI Compliance Plan relative to the City of Lauderhill Service Program, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved and adopted.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. The City Manager and all appropriate city officials are authorized to execute any other documents required to fulfill the terms of this Resolution.

<u>SECTION 5.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.		
DATED this	day of	, 2024.
	O ADOPTED on first reading this _, 2024.	day of
		PRESIDING OFFICER
		ATTEST:
		CITY CLERK
MOTION SECOND		
M. DUNN D. GRANT L. MARTIN S. MARTIN		Approved as to Form
K. THURSTON		Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney